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5. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2019 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2019 Veghel (NL)  20.-26.10.2019 

  1. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR) 10:4 270/138 1,956 2,666 11 
  2. Lütfi Cenet  (TR) 10:4 268/157 1,707 2,500 17 
  3. Nguyen Duc Anh Chien  (VN)   8:4 236/139 1,697 2,222 7 
 Antonio Montes  (ES)   8:4 236/140 1,685 1,904 9 
  5. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   8:2 190/92 2,065 3,076 24 
  6. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   8:2 182/93 1,956 2,666 10 
  7. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   6:4 169/91 1,857 2,666 14 
  8. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   6:4 163/101 1,613 1,904 10 
  9. Cho Jae Ho  (KR)   6:2 150/76 1,973 2,500 10 
10. Semih Sayginer  (TR)   6:2 149/93 1,602 1,904 11 
11. Daniel Sanchez  (ES)   4:4 145/79 1,835 2,857 10 
12. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   4:4 117/68 1,720 3,076 9 
13. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   4:4 148/88 1,681 2,352 10 
14. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   4:4 146/88 1,659 2,222 11 
15. Nguyen Quoc Nguyen  (VN)   4:4 117/87 1,344 1,818 7 
16. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   3:5 141/84 1,678 1,600 14 
17. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:2 108/61 1,770 2,352 19 
18. Choi Sung Won  (KR)   4:2 104/62 1,677 2,105 6 
19. Murat Naci Coklu  (TR)   4:2 103/71 1,450 1,739 8 
20. Jacob Haack-Sörensen  (DK)   3:3   98/69 1,420 1,600 7 
21. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   2:4 115/64 1,796 2,500 10 
22. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4 107/65 1,646 1,904 11 
23. Ngo Dinh Nai  (VN)   2:4 102/64 1,593 2,105 13 
24. José Maria Mas  (ES)   2:4   79/63 1,253 1,600 9 
25. Martin Horn  (DE)   2:4   95/60 1,583 2,352 14 
26. Brian Knudsen  (DK)   2:4   86/59 1,457 1,428 7 
27. Do Nguyen Trung Hau  (VN)   0:6   96/61 1,573 --- 11 
28. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   0:6   85/67 1,268 --- 5 
29. Barry van Beers  (NL)   0:6   92/73 1,260 --- 8 
30. Jean van Erp  (NL)   0:6   94/75 1,253 --- 6 
31. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   0:6   66/54 1,222 --- 10 
32. Ahmed Abdallah  (EG)   0:6   64/82 0,780 --- 5 
 40 points equal innings. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,621  (4321 / 2664) 
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Details 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   6:0 120/63 1,904 2,666 9 
  2. Nguyen Duc Anh Chien  (VN)   4:2 118/78 1,512 1,739 7 
  3. José Maria Mas  (ES)   2:4   79/63 1,253 1,600 9 
  4. Ahmed Abdallah  (EG)   0:6   64/82 0,780 --- 5 

Average Group A: 1,332  (381 / 286) 
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Marco Zanetti  (IT)   6:0 120/57 2,105 2,500 
Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   3:3 113/69 1,637 1,600 
Jacob Haack-Sörensen  (DK)   3:3   98/69 1,420 1,600 
Jean van Erp  (NL)   0:6   94/75 1,253 --- 

Average Group B: 1,574  (425

Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   4:2 114/63 1,809 2,352 
Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   4:2   99/58 1,706 2,105 
Choi Sung Won  (KR)   4:2 104/62 1,677 2,105 
Barry van Beers  (NL)   0:6   92/73 1,260 --- 

Average Group C: 1,597  (409
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Semih Sayginer  (TR)   6:0 120/72 1,666 1,904 
Daniel Sanchez  (ES)   4:2 109/54 2,018 2,857 
Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4 107/65 1,646 1,904 
Do Nguyen Trung Hau  (VN)   0:6   96/61 1,573 --- 

Average Group D: 1,714  (432

Eddy Merckx  (BE)   4:2   91/58 1,568 1,904 
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen  (VN)   4:2   90/74 1,216 1,818 
Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   2:4 115/64 1,796 2,500 
Martin Horn  (DE)   2:4   95/60 1,583 2,352 

Average Group E: 1,527  (391



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Cho Jae Ho  (KR)   6:0 120/52 2,307 2,500 10 
  2. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   2:4 110/53 2,075 2,666 9 
  3. Ngo Dinh Nai  (VN)   2:4 102/64 1,593 2,105 13 
  4. Brian Knudsen  (DK)   2:4   86/59 1,457 1,428 7 

Average Group F: 1,833  (418 / 228) 
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  4. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   0:6   66/54 1,222 --- 10 

Average Group G: 1,676  (389 / 232) 

 

 

  1. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   4:2 114/64 1,781 2,222 11 
  2. Lütfi Cenet  (TR)   4:2 113/64 1,765 2,500 8 
  3. Murat Naci Coklu  (TR)   4:2 103/71 1,450 1,739 8 
  4. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   0:6   85/67 1,268 --- 5 

Average Group H: 1,560  (415 / 266) 

 

Jérémy Bury  (FR)   4:2   98/53 1,849 3,076 
Antonio Montes  (ES)   4:2 117/64 1,828 1,818 
Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:2 108/61 1,770 2,352 
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